PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW A	SSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIG	NMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hubert Koster	02/29/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sequenom, Inc.
Street Address:	3595 John Hopkins Court
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12125857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)332-8352 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586233226

Email: dglisson@granllp.com Correspondent Name: Bruce Grant c/o PortfolioIP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEQ-2002-CT14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dave Glisson

Total Attachments: 2

500547694

source=SEQ-2002-CT14_Assignment#page1.tif source=SEQ-2002-CT14_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020988 FRAME: 0667





Accy. Docket No. 24736-20023

ASSIGNMENT

I, HUBERT KÖSTER, a citizen of Germany, residing at 8636-C Via Mallorca Drive, La Jolla, California 92037, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to SEQUENOM, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 11555 Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, California 92121, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. to be assigned entitled:

DNA DIAGNOSTICS BASED ON MASS SPECTROMETRY

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-inpart, extension, conversion to 35 USC III(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 2/12/2008 5:08:28 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/33 * DNIS:2730784 * CSID:7607216207 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-04



ASSIGNMENT Köster, H. Atty. Docket No. 21736-2002J

DATE: ()7/29/Q()()

HUBERT KÖSTER

COUNTY OF SON DIEGO) SS

on <u>funited 29, 2000</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>fallingid</u>, personally appeared HUBERT KÖSTER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

